

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Element Number: VARIOUS

Project Description: Construction of Various Concrete Items in Brunswick, Duplin, New Hanover, Onslow, Pender and Sampson Counties (STATE WORK).

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0000820000-N	SP	Night Work	5	DAY	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	✓
2	0000915000-N	SP	Emergency Mobilization	20	EA	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	✓
3	0050000000-E	226	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1	ACR	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	✓
4	0057000000-E	226	Undercut Excavation	20	CY	\$42.00	\$840.00	✓
5	0106000000-E	230	Borrow Excavation	20	CY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	✓
6	0156000000-E	250	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	10	SY	\$80.00	\$800.00	✓
7	0234000000-E	SP	Rough Grading	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	✓
8	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP Class IV	20	LF	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	✓
9	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP Class IV	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	✓
10	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	25	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00	✓
11	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	5	TON	\$65.00	\$325.00	✓
12	2209000000-E	838	Endwalls	5	CY	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	✓
13	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collars	1	CY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	✓
14	2275000000-E	SP	Flowable Fill	20	CY	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	✓
15	2308000000-E	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	2	LF	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	✓
16	2355000000-N	840	Frame w/ Grate, Std. 840.29	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	✓
17	2365000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.22	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	✓
18	2366000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.24	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	✓
19	2472000000-N	840	Brick Type Drop Inlet	5	EA	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	✓
20	2473000000-N	SP	Generic Drainage Item, Remove & Replace Concrete Apron for Drop Inlet, Std 840.18	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	✓
21	2473000000-N	SP	Generic Drainage Item, Repair Drop Inlet	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	✓
22	2535000000-E	846	8" x 18" Concrete Curb	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	✓
23	2538000000-E	846	2' - 0" Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	✓
24	2542000000-E	846	1' - 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	✓
25	2549000000-E	846	2' - 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	✓
26	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	25	LF	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	✓

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
27	2570000000-N	SP	Modified Concrete Flume	5	EA	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	✓
28	2577000000-E	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	✓
29	2591000000-E	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	60	SY	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	✓
30	2600000000-N	848	Retrofit Existing Curb Ramps	20	EA	\$820.00	\$16,400.00	✓
31	2605000000-N	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	✓
32	2612000000-E	848	6" Concrete Driveway	200	SY	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	✓
33	2619000000-E	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SY	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	✓
34	2647000000-E	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Island (Surface Mounted)	500	SY	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	✓
35	2655000000-E	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Island (Keyed In)	200	SY	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	✓
36	2738000000-E	SP	6" Concrete Slab (Incidental Concrete)	200	SY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	✓
37	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Sidewalk	60	SY	\$12.00	\$720.00	✓
38	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Driveway	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	✓
39	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	✓
40	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Monolithic Concrete Island	500	SY	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	✓
41	2752000000-E	SP	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	500	LF	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	✓
42	2830000000-N	858	Adjustment of Manholes	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	✓
43	2845000000-N	858	Adjustment of Water Valves	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	✓
44	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	✓
45	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Two Lane Road)	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	✓
46	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Multi Lane Road)	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	✓
47	4609000000-N	SP	Portable Lighting	5	DAY	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	✓
48	6900000000-E	SP	Topsoil	15	CY	\$55.00	\$825.00	✓
TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:				\$494,635.00				

\$ 494,635.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR Eastern Earthscapes & Construction, LLC

ADDRESS 3109 NC HWY 222 E Stantonsburg, NC 27883

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM**

WBS Element Number: VARIOUS

Project Description: Construction of Various Concrete Items in Brunswick, Duplin, New Hanover, Onslow, Pender and Sampson Counties (GENERAL WORK).

State p.y.

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000820000-N	SP	Night Work	5	DAY	2,000.00	10,000.00 ✓
2	0000915000-N	SP	Emergency Mobilization	20	EA	2,000.00	40,000.00 ✓
3	0050000000-E	226	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1	ACR	5,000.00	5,000.00 ✓
4	0057000000-E	226	Undercut Excavation	20	CY	35.00	700.00 ✓
5	0106000000-E	230	Borrow Excavation	20	CY	35.00	700.00 ✓
6	0156000000-E	250	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	10	SY	15.00	150.00 ✓
7	0234000000-E	SP	Rough Grading	50	CY	20.00	1,000.00 ✓
8	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP Class IV	20	LF	75.00	1500.00 ✓
9	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP Class IV	20	LF	80.00	1,600.00 ✓
10	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	25	LF	30.00	750.00 ✓
11	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	5	TON	60.00	300.00 ✓
12	2209000000-E	838	Endwalls	5	CY	1,000.00	5,000.00 ✓
13	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collars	1	CY	1,000.00	1,000.00 ✓
14	2275000000-E	SP	Flowable Fill	20	CY	400.00	8,000.00 ✓
15	2308000000-E	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	2	LF	1,000.00	2,000.00 ✓
16	2355000000-N	840	Frame w/ Grate, Std. 840.29	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00 ✓
17	2365000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.22	5	EA	1,300.00	6,500.00 ✓
18	2366000000-N	840	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.24	5	EA	1300.00	6500.00 ✓
19	2472000000-N	840	Brick Type Drop Inlet	5	EA	3,500	17,500.00 ✓
20	2473000000-N	SP	Generic Drainage Item, Remove & Replace Concrete Apron for Drop Inlet, Std 840.18	10	EA	2000.00	20,000.00 ✓
21	2473000000-N	SP	Generic Drainage Item, Repair Drop Inlet	20	EA	800.00	16,000.00 ✓
22	2535000000-E	846	8" x 18" Concrete Curb	100	LF	75.00	7,500.00 ✓
23	2538000000-E	846	2' - 0" Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	75.00	7,500.00 ✓
24	2542000000-E	846	1' - 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	75.00	7,500.00 ✓
25	2549000000-E	846	2' - 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	100.00	100,000.00 ✓
26	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	25	LF	95.00	2,375.00 ✓

99
83py

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
27	2570000000-N	SP	Modified Concrete Flume	5	EA	1,600.00	8,000.00
28	2577000000-E	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	100	LF	90.00	9,000.00
29	2591000000-E	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	60	SY	75.00	4,500.00
30	2600000000-N	848	Retrofit Existing Curb Ramps	20	EA	800.00	16,000.00
31	2605000000-N	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	5	EA	3,000.00	15,000.00
32	2612000000-E	848	6" Concrete Driveway	200	SY	130.00	26,000.00
33	2619000000-E	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SY	80.00	4,000.00
34	2647000000-E	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Island (Surface Mounted)	500	SY	100.00	50,000.00
35	2655000000-E	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Island (Keyed In)	200	SY	125.00	25,000.00
36	2738000000-E	SP	6" Concrete Slab (Incidental Concrete)	200	SY	100.00	20,000.00
37	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Sidewalk	60	SY	10.00	600.00
38	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Driveway	50	SY	10.00	500.00
39	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SY	13.00	650.00
40	2738000000-E	SP	Removal of Monolithic Concrete Island	500	SY	15.00	7,500.00
41	2752000000-E	SP	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	500	LF	10.00	5,000.00
42	2830000000-N	858	Adjustment of Manholes	5	EA	1500.00	7500.00
43	2845000000-N	858	Adjustment of Water Valves	5	EA	1500.00	7500.00
44	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	20	EA	700.00	14,000.00
45	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Two Lane Road)	10	EA	1,800.00	18,000.00
46	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Multi Lane Road)	5	EA	2400.00	12,000.00
47	4609000000-N	SP	Portable Lighting	5	DAY	600.00	3,000.00
48	6900000000-E	SP	Topsoil	15	CY	40.00	600.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 526,425.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR

Rufus Young Construction, inc

ADDRESS

7126 Chauncy Town Rd, Lake Waccamaw NC 28450